

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.A.Nos.1194 of 2025 & 55 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	02.02.2026	<u>DEV, J & SS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025 in W.A.No.1194 of 2025</u> Heard both sides. Perused the averments made in the accompanying affidavit. Being satisfied with the reasons stated therein, this petition is ordered, condoning the delay of 29 days in filing the main Appeal. _____ DEV, J _____ SS, J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026 in W.A.No.55 of 2026</u> Heard both sides. Perused the averments made in the accompanying affidavit. Being satisfied with the reasons stated therein, this petition is ordered, condoning the delay of 213 days in filing the main Appeal. _____ DEV, J _____ SS, J (Contd...)	

W.A.Nos.1194 of 2025 and 55 of 2026

At request of both sides, post the matters on 16.02.2026 to place the reliances on which they are relying.

DEV, J

SS, J

Pmk/PBS