

**35 & 36. (2 Cases)**

**WA Nos.1194 of 2025 & 55 of 2026**

THE BRANCH MANAGER

Vs

T SURESH BABU

Present: Mr. Venkata Rama Rao Kota, Advocate for Appellant  
in W.A.No.1194 of 2025 and Respondent in  
W.A.No.55 of 2026.

Mr. Darsi Bala Raju, Advocate for Appellant in  
W.A.No.55 of 2026 and Respondent in  
W.A.No.1194 of 2025.

Mr. K. Dilip Naik, Advocate representing Mr. Pasala  
Ponna Rao, Standing Counsel for Central Government.

\*\*\*\*\*

At request of learned counsel for parties, adjourned to 22.04.2026.

Photocopy of order be placed on files of above mentioned  
connected case.

**(LISA GILL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)**  
**JUDGE**

Date: 20.04.2026  
MS